506038555 04/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6085270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM OAKLEY	06/01/2018
JOHN SUMMERVILLE	06/01/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGENCY SEATING, INC.	
Street Address:	2375 ROMIG ROAD	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44320	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29649859

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3305981799

**Email:** ed@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWIN ANDREW SISSON

Address Line 1: 303 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RGY.P.006.US.DP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN A. SISSON	
SIGNATURE: /Edwin A. SISSON #48,723/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentScanned#page1.tif

PATENT 506038555 REEL: 052533 FRAME: 0902

Docket No.	RGY,P.006,US,DP
Serial No.	29/649859
Filed: 1 Ju	ın 2018

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEIGEAS, We, William Oakley and John Summerville of 127 Avondale Dr., Akron, OH 44313 and 656 Chilham Circle, Uniontown, OH 44685, respectively (ASSIGNORS), have invented certain improvements in DESK, and described in the patent application listed above.

WHEREAS, Regency Senting, Inc., of 2375 Romig Road, Akron, OH 44320, on Ohio corporation (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to payment of legal and office filing fees with respect to the aforesaid patent application received by, or paid for on behalf of the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its anecessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or combodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reisaue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the ASSIGNEE may does necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful ontils, affidavits and/or supplemental caths required or deemed advisable by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, multifluction or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) hand(s) and scal(s) on the date(s) set after his (their) signature(s).

WITNESS (I.S.)

William Onkley

Toate

(I.S.)

John Stenime ville

Oute

Oute

PATENT REEL: 052533 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 04/30/2020